Page:1/2

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

Tabulation time:

San Francisco

Candidate

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE
MAURICE CHENIER

11/08/2022 23:13:26

RCV Short Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election

All Positions Filled
11/8/2022 11:03:43 PM

Round 1 Round 2
Transfer Transfer
Votes Percentage (Elimination) Votes Percentage (Elimination)
19,116 13.36% 1,574 20,690 14.62% -20,690
7,100 4.96% -7,100 0 0.00% 0

Votes

0
0

Round 3
Percentage

0.00%
0.00%

Transfer



Page:2/2
JOHN HAMASAKI 48,554
BROOKE JENKINS 68,329
Continuing Ballots Total 143,099
Blanks 13,500
Exhausted 0
Overvotes 876
Non Transferable Total 14,376

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

11/08/2022 23:13:26

33.93% 1,780 50,334
47.75% 2,123 70,452
141,476

0 13,500

1,552 1,552

71 947

15,999

35.58% 9,413
49.80% 6,523
0

4,609

145

59,747
76,975
136,722
13,500
6,161
1,092
20,753

43.70%
56.30%



