Page: 1 / 2 11/08/2022 23:13:26

RCV Short Report City and County of San Francisco November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

All Positions Filled

Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 11:03:43 PM

San Francisco

Candidate	Round 1			Round 2			Round 3		
	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	19,116	13.36%	1,574	20,690	14.62%	-20,690	0	0.00%	0
MAURICE CHENIER	7,100	4.96%	-7,100	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0

Page: 2 / 2 11/08/2022 23:13:26

JOHN HAMASAKI	48,554	33.93%	1,780	50,334	35.58%	9,413	59,747	43.70%	0
BROOKE JENKINS	68,329	47.75%	2,123	70,452	49.80%	6,523	76,975	56.30%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	143,099			141,476			136,722		
Blanks	13,500		0	13,500		0	13,500		0
Exhausted	0		1,552	1,552		4,609	6,161		0
Overvotes	876		71	947		145	1,092		0
Non Transferable Total	14,376			15,999			20,753		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.